
Montevallo (22-9,17-5 Gulf South) -vs- Nova Southeastern (29-1,19-1 Sunshine State)
03/15/26 at Rick Case Arena, Fort Lauderdale, FL

 
 

 
 
Montevallo 85

Nova Southeastern 98

Date: 03/15/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Rick Case Arena, Fort Lauderdale, FL
Referees: Andrew Casas, Cedric Bennett, Cory Taylor

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montevallo 39 46 85
Nova Southeastern 46 52 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Fussell,Brandon * 36 8-17 6-11 4-4 1-2 3 5 4 4 0 2 26
02 Sexton,Tyson * 35 6-11 2-6 2-2 2-6 8 2 2 4 0 1 16
23 Moore,Derek * 23 4-7 1-1 3-4 2-3 5 5 2 1 1 1 12
10 James,Bryant * 20 4-10 3-8 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 12
22 Curry,Jaylen * 34 2-10 1-7 1-2 2-4 6 3 2 1 2 1 6
05 McKinnon,Devon 24 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 5 1 0 0 0 6
01 Duskin,Sam 22 2-9 2-9 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
21 Stephens,Luke 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
04 Connolly,O'Neill 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
08 McGowan,Owen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Moody,Miller 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-71 15-44 12-15 12-24 36 25 13 11 3 6 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50% 8-22   36.36% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 17-39   43.59% 7-22   31.82% 5-6   83.33%
Total 29-71   40.8% 15-44   34.1% 12-15   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Reeves,Ross * 37 10-19 3-7 5-5 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 28
12 Graziani,Dallas * 39 6-18 3-7 5-7 0-6 6 2 5 1 0 2 20
14 Allen,Eli * 32 5-8 2-3 7-8 1-5 6 2 2 1 1 3 19
05 Nap,Jaxon * 30 6-10 1-2 6-7 4-9 13 1 2 2 0 0 19
01 Davis,Ryan * 33 1-4 0-3 1-2 2-3 5 3 2 2 0 1 3
41 Kayser,Bennett 15 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 6
11 Rosenberger,Bobby 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Qualley,Jamie 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
04 Wright,Jarvis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Vespe,Blaise 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sessoms,Alex 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-66 9-25 27-33 12-29 41 15 14 7 1 7 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-40   40.00% 5-17   29.41% 9-10   90.00%
Second Half 15-26   57.69% 4-8   50.00% 18-23   78.26%
Total 31-66   47.0% 9-25   36.0% 27-33   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montevallo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nova Southeastern
19:39 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON 19:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:59 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:55 SUB OUT by NAP,JAXON
18:55 SUB IN by KAYSER,BENNETT

TURNOVER  by SEXTON,TYSON 18:53
18:53 STEAL  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
18:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KAYSER,BENNETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,ELI
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
18:19 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT 18:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 18:07

18:07 STEAL  by ALLEN,ELI
18:02 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ELI

STEAL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 18:02
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
17:32 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,BRYANT(in the paint) 17:20
17:20 BLOCK  by ALLEN,ELI

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN
FOUL  by MOORE,DEREK 17:15

17:15 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by KAYSER,BENNETT(fastbreak)
17:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
17:15 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT 17:15
SUB IN by MCKINNON,DEVON 17:15

17:15 0-8 H 8 GOOD FT by KAYSER,BENNETT(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,DEREK 17:04 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by CURRY,JAYLEN --

16:48 MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DEREK --
TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 16:39

16:39 STEAL  by ALLEN,ELI
16:39 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
16:39 SUB OUT by KAYSER,BENNETT
16:39 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
16:39 SUB IN by NAP,JAXON
16:22 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DEREK 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON
15:44 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
15:20 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by MOORE,DEREK 15:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20
SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN 15:20
SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM 15:20



15:18 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

GOOD 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 15:07 6-10 H 4
14:50 TURNOVER  by NAP,JAXON

STEAL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 14:50
MISS 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
14:34 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
14:34 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
14:34 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI
14:34 SUB IN by KAYSER,BENNETT
14:28 MISS 3PTR by NAP,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 14:14 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by SEXTON,TYSON --

14:05 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,ROSS
13:55 FOUL  by REEVES,ROSS

SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK 13:55
SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN 13:55
MISS JUMPER by MCKINNON,DEVON(in the paint) 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ELI
13:29 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

-- REBOUND OFF by NAP,JAXON
13:21 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCKINNON,DEVON 13:13 11-15 H 4
12:54 MISS 3PTR by KAYSER,BENNETT

-- REBOUND OFF by NAP,JAXON
FOUL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 12:51
FOUL  by CURRY,JAYLEN 12:50

12:50 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON
12:50 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
12:50 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
12:50 11-17 H 6 GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by MCKINNON,DEVON 12:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 12:33
REBOUND OFF by DUSKIN,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 12:28 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by DUSKIN,SAM --

12:12 MISS LAYUP by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FUSSELL,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 11:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52

11:52 SUB OUT by KAYSER,BENNETT
11:52 SUB IN by REEVES,ROSS

SUB OUT by SEXTON,TYSON 11:52
SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN 11:52
SUB IN by JAMES,BRYANT 11:52
SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK 11:52

11:44 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by MCKINNON,DEVON --
GOOD 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 11:35 17-17
ASSIST  by MCKINNON,DEVON --
FOUL  by MCKINNON,DEVON 11:18

11:08 17-20 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NAP,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

MISS 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON

10:48 17-22 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 10:32
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DEREK --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT 10:27 20-22 H 2



ASSIST  by MOORE,DEREK --
FOUL  by MCKINNON,DEVON 10:16

10:16 SUB OUT by NAP,JAXON
10:16 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
10:16 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
10:16 SUB IN by KAYSER,BENNETT

SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM 10:16
SUB IN by SEXTON,TYSON 10:16

10:12 MISS JUMPER by KAYSER,BENNETT
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DEREK --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
09:43 MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,BRYANT 09:23

09:23 STEAL  by DAVIS,RYAN
FOUL  by SEXTON,TYSON 09:17
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT 09:17
SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN 09:17

09:07 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint) 08:37 22-25 H 3
ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON --

08:22 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 08:06 25-25

08:06 FOUL  by KAYSER,BENNETT
GOOD FT by FUSSELL,BRANDON 08:06 26-25 V 1

07:53 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)
07:39 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
07:39 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
07:39 SUB OUT by KAYSER,BENNETT
07:39 SUB IN by NAP,JAXON
07:39 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI

MISS JUMPER by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by FUSSELL,BRANDON --

07:23 FOUL  by REEVES,ROSS
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ELI
FOUL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by DAVIS,RYAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FUSSELL,BRANDON 07:08
SUB IN by JAMES,BRYANT 07:08

07:08 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RYAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON
06:29 MISS LAYUP by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:27 26-30 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint) 06:06
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DEREK --

06:06 FOUL  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK 06:06 27-30 H 3
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT 06:06
SUB IN by FUSSELL,BRANDON 06:06
GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK 06:06 28-30 H 2

05:58 MISS LAYUP by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CURRY,JAYLEN 05:58

-- REBOUND OFF by NAP,JAXON
05:53 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)



05:43 FOUL  by ALLEN,ELI
MISS FT by MOORE,DEREK 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK 05:43 29-32 H 3

05:24 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ELI

05:10 29-35 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
-- ASSIST  by NAP,JAXON

FOUL  by SEXTON,TYSON 05:01
TURNOVER  by SEXTON,TYSON 05:01
SUB OUT by SEXTON,TYSON 05:01
SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM 05:01

04:50 MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by MCKINNON,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:22 SUB OUT by NAP,JAXON
04:22 SUB IN by KAYSER,BENNETT
04:10 29-37 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 03:52 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by CURRY,JAYLEN --

03:39 MISS LAYUP by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,RYAN

03:35 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KAYSER,BENNETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by MCKINNON,DEVON 03:26 34-39 H 5
03:08 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DEREK --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint) 02:53 36-39 H 3
FOUL  by MCKINNON,DEVON 02:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:46
SUB OUT by MCKINNON,DEVON 02:46
SUB IN by SEXTON,TYSON 02:46

02:46 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by REEVES,ROSS
02:46 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by REEVES,ROSS

MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:57 36-44 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,ROSS
01:51 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
01:51 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
01:49 FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

MISS FT by CURRY,JAYLEN 01:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:48 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
01:48 SUB IN by REEVES,ROSS
01:48 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
01:48 SUB IN by NAP,JAXON

GOOD FT by CURRY,JAYLEN 01:48 37-44 H 7
01:32 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON --
01:23 FOUL  by ALLEN,ELI

GOOD FT by FUSSELL,BRANDON 01:23 38-44 H 6
GOOD FT by FUSSELL,BRANDON 01:23 39-44 H 5

00:56 MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN --
FOUL  by MOORE,DEREK 00:45
TURNOVER  by MOORE,DEREK 00:45

00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK 00:45
SUB IN by JAMES,BRYANT 00:45

00:23 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NAP,JAXON



FOUL  by CURRY,JAYLEN 00:23
00:23 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELI
00:23 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
00:23 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
00:23 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELI
00:23 SUB OUT by NAP,JAXON
00:23 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT 00:10
SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK 00:10
TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by KAYSER,BENNETT
00:00 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montevallo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nova Southeastern
20:00 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
20:00 SUB OUT by KAYSER,BENNETT
20:00 SUB IN by NAP,JAXON
20:00 SUB IN by REEVES,ROSS

SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM 20:00
SUB IN by JAMES,BRYANT 20:00
MISS 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ELI
19:15 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,ROSS

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,RYAN
19:09 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RYAN

STEAL  by MOORE,DEREK 19:09
TURNOVER  by SEXTON,TYSON 19:02

19:02 STEAL  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
FOUL  by JAMES,BRYANT 19:01

18:50 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,ELI
-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

MISS 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON

18:10 39-51 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SEXTON,TYSON(in the paint) 18:02 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by JAMES,BRYANT --

17:48 41-54 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,ELI
-- ASSIST  by NAP,JAXON

MISS JUMPER by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN

17:19 41-56 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:17
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT 17:17
SUB IN by MCKINNON,DEVON 17:17
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DEREK 16:46 43-56 H 13
ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON --

16:25 TURNOVER  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
GOOD JUMPER by MCKINNON,DEVON 16:10 45-56 H 11
FOUL  by MOORE,DEREK 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
15:49 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
15:49 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
15:49 SUB IN by KAYSER,BENNETT
15:49 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON



15:49 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON
GOOD 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON 15:37 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by MOORE,DEREK --

15:20 MISS LAYUP by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MOORE,DEREK 15:14
SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK 15:14
SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM 15:14

15:05 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KAYSER,BENNETT
14:32 48-61 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,ROSS

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
GOOD 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 14:19 51-61 H 10

14:18 FOUL  by KAYSER,BENNETT
14:18 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
14:18 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD FT by FUSSELL,BRANDON 14:18 52-61 H 9
14:18 SUB OUT by KAYSER,BENNETT
14:18 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI
14:07 52-63 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by NAP,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN 13:48
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,ROSS

FOUL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 13:43
13:43 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELI(fastbreak)
13:43 52-65 H 13 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELI(fastbreak)
13:42 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN

TURNOVER  by CURRY,JAYLEN 13:36
13:25 MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:20 52-67 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)
13:13 FOUL  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 13:10 54-67 H 13
12:59 54-69 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS

GOOD JUMPER by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:38 56-69 H 13
12:24 56-71 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCKINNON,DEVON 12:24
12:24 56-72 H 16 GOOD FT by REEVES,ROSS

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 11:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN 11:53
SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK 11:53

11:41 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ELI
REBOUND DEF by MCKINNON,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON
FOUL  by MOORE,DEREK 11:08
SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK 11:08
SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN 11:08

11:08 56-73 H 17 GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON
SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM 11:08
SUB IN by JAMES,BRYANT 11:08

11:08 56-74 H 18 GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON
GOOD JUMPER by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:51 58-74 H 16
FOUL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 10:25

10:25 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELI
10:25 MISS FT by ALLEN,ELI

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNON,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS



09:42 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,BRYANT --
MISS LAYUP by MCKINNON,DEVON(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON
FOUL  by CURRY,JAYLEN 09:21

09:21 MISS FT by NAP,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON --
MISS 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 09:15
REBOUND OFF by SEXTON,TYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by SEXTON,TYSON(in the paint) 09:10 60-75 H 15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:09

09:09 SUB OUT by NAP,JAXON
09:09 SUB IN by KAYSER,BENNETT
08:49 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON --
TURNOVER  by SEXTON,TYSON 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by ALLEN,ELI
08:40 60-77 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,ELI
GOOD 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON 08:34 63-77 H 14
ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON --
FOUL  by MCKINNON,DEVON 08:15
SUB OUT by MCKINNON,DEVON 08:15
SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM 08:15

08:15 MISS FT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:15 63-78 H 15 GOOD FT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
MISS LAYUP by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 08:06
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,JAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN
07:50 MISS LAYUP by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUSSELL,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ELI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by KAYSER,BENNETT
07:39 SUB IN by NAP,JAXON
07:22 MISS LAYUP by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CURRY,JAYLEN 07:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DUSKIN,SAM 07:18
07:18 63-79 H 16 GOOD FT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
07:18 63-80 H 17 GOOD FT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
07:18 63-81 H 18 GOOD FT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

MISS LAYUP by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint) 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON

06:38 63-84 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT 06:23 66-84 H 18
06:04 66-86 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REEVES,ROSS
GOOD JUMPER by SEXTON,TYSON(in the paint) 05:52 68-86 H 18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:52
FOUL  by DUSKIN,SAM 05:45

05:45 MISS FT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:45 68-87 H 19 GOOD FT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN 05:34 71-87 H 16
ASSIST  by SEXTON,TYSON --

05:15 MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN --



MISS 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ELI

04:34 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON 04:12
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,JAYLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 04:02 74-87 H 13
ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
FOUL  by DUSKIN,SAM 03:32

03:32 74-88 H 14 GOOD FT by REEVES,ROSS
03:32 74-89 H 15 GOOD FT by REEVES,ROSS

MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON

03:11 TURNOVER  by NAP,JAXON
STEAL  by SEXTON,TYSON 03:11

03:11 FOUL  by NAP,JAXON
GOOD FT by SEXTON,TYSON 03:11 75-89 H 14
GOOD FT by SEXTON,TYSON 03:11 76-89 H 13
FOUL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON 03:09
SUB OUT by FUSSELL,BRANDON 03:09
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL 03:09

03:09 76-90 H 14 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELI
03:09 76-91 H 15 GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELI

MISS JUMPER by SEXTON,TYSON(in the paint) 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON

02:44 76-93 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT 02:35 79-93 H 14

02:19 79-95 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REEVES,ROSS

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

01:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:50 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
01:50 SUB IN by QUALLEY,JAMIE
01:36 79-97 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUALLEY,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL 01:21
REBOUND OFF by SEXTON,TYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by SEXTON,TYSON(in the paint) 01:15 81-97 H 16

00:59 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RYAN
STEAL  by CURRY,JAYLEN 00:59

00:59 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN
00:59 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
00:59 SUB OUT by NAP,JAXON
00:59 SUB OUT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
00:59 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
00:59 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JARVIS
00:59 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
00:59 SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE
00:59 SUB IN by SESSOMS,ALEX

SUB OUT by SEXTON,TYSON 00:59
SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN 00:59
SUB IN by STEPHENS,LUKE 00:59
SUB IN by MOODY,MILLER 00:59
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT 00:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT 00:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by QUALLEY,JAMIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:37 81-98 H 17 GOOD FT by QUALLEY,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,BRYANT(in the paint) 00:31 83-98 H 15

00:31 FOUL  by VESPE,BLAISE
GOOD FT by JAMES,BRYANT 00:31 84-98 H 14
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT 00:31
SUB IN by MCGOWAN,OWEN 00:31

00:05 TURNOVER  by QUALLEY,JAMIE
STEAL  by STEPHENS,LUKE 00:05

00:01 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JARVIS
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,LUKE(fastbreak) 00:01 85-98 H 13
MISS FT by STEPHENS,LUKE(fastbreak) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


